Paolo Portoghes:

Nature and Architecture

Translated by Erika G. Young



72
82
92

118

128

152

170

182

194

226

258

274

288

308

320

336

360

374

408

430

444

470

507
517
523

Contents

Nature and Architecture

The Wall )

The Floor, the Ground, the Tile
The Roof, the House, the Tent
The Pot, the Well, the Cave

The Column '

The Atchitrave, the Order, the Cantilever
The Niche, the Apse, the Curve
The Arch, the Vault, the Bridge
The Door, the Window, the Light
The Temenos, the Altar, the Temple
The Shell, the Cupola, the Sky
Ribs, the Venation, Vaults

The Tower, the Obelisk, the Castle
The Stairs, the Step, the Terrace
The Room, the Chamber, the Cell
Centrality

Frontality, Axiality, the Theatre
Numbers

The Garden, Paradise

Growth and Metamorphosis
Architectural Decoration

The City

Bibliography
Index
Index of Place Names



