## Paolo Portoghesi

## Nature and Architecture

Translated by Erika G. Young



## Contents

9	Nature and Architecture
72	The Wall
82	The Floor, the Ground, the Tile
92	The Roof, the House, the Tent
118	The Pot, the Well, the Cave
128	The Column
152	The Architrave, the Order, the Cantileve
170	The Niche, the Apse, the Curve
182	The Arch, the Vault, the Bridge
194	The Door, the Window, the Light
226	The Temenos, the Altar, the Temple
258	The Shell, the Cupola, the Sky
274	Ribs, the Venation, Vaults
288	The Tower, the Obelisk, the Castle
308	The Stairs, the Step, the Terrace
320	The Room, the Chamber, the Cell
336	Centrality
360	Frontality, Axiality, the Theatre
374	Numbers
408	The Garden, Paradise
430	Growth and Metamorphosis
444	Architectural Decoration
470	The City
507	Bibliography
517	Index
523	Index of Place Names